
LSEC
Important Information

Via Zoom Course Instructor Materials

1200-1330 ANTH 1816

Cultural Anthropology

Ingala

0900-1030 BSTC 1036

Computer Concepts & Applications

Klinger Textbook

1330-1630

Mon/Wed

Hybrid

CHEM 1806

College Chemistry I • PREREQUISITE

Bradford-Clark Lab Kit

Important Dates

0900-1030 COMM 1200

Interpersonal Communication

Williams

0900-1030 COMM 1230

Public Speaking

Fullen

1200-1330

Mon/Wed/Fri

Hybrid

CRIM 1687

Juvenile Offender

*via Microsoft Teams, not Zoom

Peoples-

Howard

Textbook

0900-1030 ENGL 1120

English-Speak Other Languages (ESOL) • PREREQUISITE

Yu

1330-1500

Mon/Wed/Fri

Hybrid

ENGL 1195

Integrated Reading & Writing

Hanson

1200-1330

Mon/Wed/Fri

Hybrid

ENGL 1206

English Composition II • PREREQUISITE

Hanson

1330-1500 HIST 1400

American History to 1877

Bouma

1200-1330 HIST 1425

Women & the American Experience

Bouma

1500-1600 HLTH 1247

Lifetime Fitness and Wellness (2CR)

Schiffelbein

0900-1030

 Hybrid

LANG 1908

Elementary Spanish I (5CR)

Oviedo

1030-1200 LEAD 1000

Introduction to Leadership Concepts

Fullen

1330-1645

Tue/Thur 

Hybrid

LIFE 1402

Principles of Biology (5CR)

*Must Attend Class on Wednesday, June 11, then T/TH only

Cates

1400-1600

Tue/Thur 

Hybrid

LIFE 1409

Anatomy & Physiology II (4CR) • PREREQUISITE

*Must Attend Class on Wednesday, June 11, then T/TH only

Ravitskiy

On-Duty Enrollment Requests

1400-1630

M/W Hybrid

LIFE 1412

Principles of Microbiology (5 CR)

Ravitskiy

1030-1200 MATH 1824

Intermediate Algebra • PREREQUISITE

Kolembe Calculator
(Optional)

1200-1330 MATH 1828

College Algebra • PREREQUISITE

Kolembe Calculator
(Optional)

1330-1500 MDAS 1672

Medical Terminology

Schiffelbein

1200-1330 MUSI 1015

Fundamentals of Music

Hooser

1330-1500 MUSI 1095

History of Rock & Roll

Hooser

1200-1330 PSYC 1000

General Psychology

Campbell

0900-1030 PSYC 1027

Coping with Stress

Campbell
Prerequisite Information

1030-1200 PSYC 1033

Psychology of Serial Killers

Ingala

1030-1200 PSYC 1130

Death & Dying

Campbell

0900-1030 SOCI 1100

Introduction to Sociology

Ingala

Contact Us

5/7/2025

30438

30626

30674

30271

30621

Barton Community College - Fort Riley Campus
LSEC (6 Week Day Classes) • Cycle 5

Wednesday, June 11, 2025 - Thursday, July 24, 2025

30313

Please visit our webpage at LSEC.bartonccc.edu to 

learn more. Or scan the QR code below with your 

phone:LiveOnline

LiveOnline CRN

Non-discrimination Notice: Barton Community College is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Visit equal.bartonccc.edu for more information.

30436

Attendance is mandatory on the first day of the cycle.

30653

30639

30636

30320

30321

All information is subject to change without notice.

30274

30634

30275

30319

30317

30270

Phone: (785) 784-6606

Email: FortRiley@bartonccc.edu

Find us on Facebook: facebook.com/bartonfr

Visit our Website: FR.bartonccc.edu

**If you do not qualify for the LSEC 

scholarship, contact our office to 

find out how to register.**

Enrollment Begins

April 24, 2025

Last Day to Enroll

June 9, 2025

Last Day to Drop

June 22, 2025

Last Day to Withdraw

July 2, 2025

Holidays

June 19 & July 3-4, 2025

Materials Pick-Up

Starting June 9, 2025 - you may pick up your Course 

Materials from the Barton Office, 211 Custer Ave, 

Room 211.

Materials Return Deadline

If not returned by July 25, 2025, charges will be 

applied to your account.

LSEC 6, 7, & 1 Schedules Release

June 18, 2025

Prerequisite course information can be found at 

https://bartonccc.edu/enrollment/classes.

For questions, call us at 785-784-6606.

Active Duty Soldiers are required to complete an On-

Duty Enrollment Request with Barton Community 

College in order to attend the LSEC classes. These 

forms must be signed by the soldiers' Commander.

By Close of Business June 9th, SOLDIERS MUST:

•Return signed forms to 

ftrileystudentservices@bartonccc.edu

***Per DOD policy, the use of Zoom on a Government 

PC and/or Network is not authorized.***

30318

30657

30642

30273

30628

30630

30632

30655

30272


