Barton Community College - Fort Riley Campus

LSEC (6 Week Day Classes) • Cycle 5 Wednesday, June 11, 2025 - Thursday, July 24, 2025

LSEC

Please visit our webpage at LSEC.bartonccc.edu to learn more. Or scan the QR code below with your phone:

LiveOnline					learn more. Or scan the QR code below with your phone:
Via Zoom	Course	Instructor	Materials	LiveOnline CRN	
1200-1330	ANTH 1816	Ingala	materiale	30436	
	Cultural Anthropology				SCAN MERICA
0900-1030	BSTC 1036 Computer Concepts & Applications	Klinger	Textbook	30313	
1330-1630	CHEM 1806	Bradford-Clark	Lab Kit	30270	
Mon/Wed	College Chemistry I • PREREQUISITE	Diadioid Clark	Lab Int	30270	Important Dates
Hybrid					
0900-1030	COMM 1200 Interpersonal Communication	Williams		30674	Enrollment Begins April 24, 2025
0900-1030	COMM 1230	Fullen		30271	April 24, 2023
	Public Speaking				Last Day to Enroll
1200-1330	CRIM 1687	Peoples-	Textbook	30621	June 9, 2025
Mon/Wed/Fri Hybrid	Juvenile Offender *via Microsoft Teams, not Zoom	Howard			Last Day to Drop
0900-1030	ENGL 1120	Yu		30438	June 22, 2025
0900-1030	English-Speak Other Languages (ESOL) • PREREQUISITE	ťu		30430	
1330-1500	ENGL 1195	Hanson		30626	Last Day to Withdraw
	Integrated Reading & Writing				July 2, 2025
1200-1330	ENCL 1206	Hansan		30628	<u>Holidays</u>
	ENGL 1206 English Composition II • PREREQUISITE	Hanson		30628	June 19 & July 3-4, 2025
Hybrid					
		Devere		200220	Materials Pick-Up
1330-1500	HIST 1400 American History to 1877	Bouma		30630	Starting June 9, 2025 - you may pick up your Course Materials from the Barton Office, 211 Custer Ave,
1200-1330	HIST 1425	Bouma		30632	Room 211.
4500 4000	Women & the American Experience	0.1.111.11		00050	Materials Return Deadline
1500-1600	HLTH 1247 Lifetime Fitness and Wellness (2CR)	Schiffelbein		30653	If not returned by July 25, 2025, charges will be
0900-1030	LANG 1908	Oviedo		30655	applied to your account.
Hybrid	Elementary Spanish I (5CR)				LSEC 6 7 8 4 Sebedules Belassa
1030-1200	LEAD 1000 Introduction to Leadership Concepts	Fullen		30639	LSEC 6, 7, & 1 Schedules Release June 18, 2025
1330-1645	LIFE 1402	Cates		30636	
Tue/Thur	Principles of Biology (5CR)				
Hybrid	*Must Attend Class on Wednesday, June 11, then T/TH only				
1400-1600	LIFE 1409	Ravitskiy		30272	
Tue/Thur	Anatomy & Physiology II (4CR) • PREREQUISITE	ramony		002.12	On-Duty Enrollment Requests
Hybrid	*Must Attend Class on Wednesday, June 11, then T/TH only				
1400-1630	LIFE 1412	Ravitskiy		30273	Active Duty Soldiers are required to complete an On-
M/W Hybrid		Kalanda	0.1.1.1.1.1	00017	Duty Enrollment Request with Barton Community
1030-1200	MATH 1824 Intermediate Algebra • PREREQUISITE	Kolembe	(Optional)	30317	<u>College</u> in order to attend the LSEC classes. These forms must be signed by the soldiers' Commander.
1200-1330	MATH 1828	Kolembe	Calculator	30318	Du Class of Business June 6th, COLDIEDS MUST
	College Algebra • PREREQUISITE		(Optional)		By Close of Business June 9th, SOLDIERS MUST: •Return signed forms to
1330-1500	MDAS 1672	Schiffelbein		30657	ftrileystudentservices@bartonccc.edu
1200-1330	Medical Terminology MUSI 1015	Hooser		30642	
1200-1330	Fundamentals of Music	HOOSEI		30042	
1330-1500	MUSI 1095	Hooser		30274	***Per DOD policy, the use of Zoom on a Government
	History of Rock & Roll				PC and/or Network is not authorized.***
1200-1330	PSYC 1000	Campbell		30634	
0000 1000	General Psychology	0		20075	
0900-1030	PSYC 1027 Coping with Stress	Campbell		30275	Prerequisite Information
1030-1200	PSYC 1033	Ingala		30319	Prerequisite course information can be found at
1000-1200	Psychology of Serial Killers	nigaia		00010	https://bartonccc.edu/enrollment/classes.
1030-1200	PSYC 1130	Campbell		30320	For questions, call us at 785-784-6606.
	Death & Dying				
0900-1030	SOCI 1100	Ingala		30321	
	Introduction to Sociology				SCAN SCAN

Attendance is mandatory on the first day of the cycle.

Contact Us Phone: (785) 784-6606 Email: FortRiley@bartonccc.edu Find us on Facebook: facebook.com/bartonfr Visit our Website: FR.bartonccc.edu

If you do not qualify for the LSEC scholarship, contact our office to find out how to register.

(MÊ!

Πλ

All information is subject to change without notice.

Non-discrimination Notice: Barton Community College is an equal opportunity provider and employer. Visit equal.bartonccc.edu for more information.